

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menn

mi

Page: 2/5

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607-1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

ODT, Inc				
	corporation; must include "INCORPORATED." lorp." "Inc." "Co." or "Corp.")	"COMPANY." "CORPORATION."		
On Demand Tra	ading Inc			
(If name unavail	lable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ad	topted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)		
Wyoming	3. 9	2-3771766		
·····	ry under the law of which it is incorporated)	(F1:1 number, if applicable)		
04/27/2023	5.			
	e of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
I.				
	(Date first transacted business in F (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150)			
7901 4th St N ST	E 300 St. Petersburg FL 33702			
		street address)		
7901 4th St N S	TE 300 St. Petersburg FL 33702			
*****	(Current mailing	address, if different)		
. Name and street	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box NQT acceptable)		
Name:	Registered Agents Inc			
)ffice Address.	7901 4th St N STE 300			
	St. Petersburg	33702		
	•	, Florida		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

-kreits

(Registered agent's signature)

10 Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

9/29/2023 10 47 5 09 PDT	To 18506176383	Page 3/5	From Registered Agents Inc.	Fax: 8134365206
A. DIRECTORS				
	Kian Sarreshteh Name:	ÜChairman	Bryan Trepanier Name:	
⊡Vice Chairman	7901 4th St N STE 300 Address:		7901 4th St N STE 300 n Address:	
X Director	St. Petersburg FL 33702	151	St. Petersburg FL 33702	
		XPresident		
□ Vice President		□ Vice President	·	<u> </u>
ESecretary	DTreasurer	Secretary	Treasurer	
□Other	Other	COther		
⊡Chairman	Name:	I.C. hairman	Robert Hoffman Name:	
			7901 4th St N STE 300	
∠Vice Chairman	Address:	∐Vice Chairma	n Address: St. Patersburg FL 33702	
"Director	<i></i>	🔀 Director	51, 1 116 30 (rg 1 ± 557 02	
□President	·	President	··· ··· ·	
⊡Vice President		Dvice President	L	
⊡Secretary	⊡ Treasurer	□. Secretary	K Treasurer	
DOther	Other		2.Other	
Chairman	Name:	Chauman	Name.	
	Address:		n Address:	
	, 1000 CVA			
Director				
☐President			· ·	
C IVice President		Vice President	·	
□Secretary	🗇 Treasure:	Secretary	TTreasurer	
Dther	Other	Other	Other	

Important Notice: lise an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

Robert Hon Hman 12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$8,817,155, F.S.

Robert Hoffman, Director & Treasurer

STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, CHUCK GRAY, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that according to the records of this office,

ODT, Inc.

is a Profit Corporation

formed or qualified under the laws of Wyoming did on April 27, 2023, comply with all applicable requirements of this office. Its period of duration is Perpetual. This entity has been assigned entity identification number 2023-001260638.

This entity is in existence and in good standing in this office and has filed all annual reports and paid all annual license taxes to date, or is not yet required to file such annual reports; and has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly generated, executed, authenticated, issued, delivered and communicated this official certificate at Cheyenne. Wyoming on this 27th day of September, 2023 at 2:18 PM. This certificate is assigned ID Number 065576322.



buck ,

Secretary of State

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Wyoming Secretary of State's web site is immediately valid and effective. The validity of a certificate may be established by viewing the Certificate Confirmation screen of the Secretary of State's website https://wyobiz.wyo.gov and following the instructions displayed under Validate Certificate.



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

~

.

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 8050802, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IN SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

Tayler Flame LLC

(I) name inavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting b	susmess in Florida. The alternate name must include "Emitted Endonty Company," "E.L.C." or "EL
2 DE	3 93-2234061
thursherios ander the law of which foreign limited hability company is ore,	
1	
(Date historaexacted business in Florid (See sections 60) 0904 & 608 0909, 1	la, il pisor to registration) 8- to determine penalty (tatolity)
5 7901 4th St N	7901 4th St N
Nireet Address of Puricipal Office)	(Mailing Address)
STE 300	STE 300
St. Petersburg, FL 33702	St. Petersburg, FL 33702

7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box. <u>NOT</u> acceptable).

Name:	Northwest Registered Agent LLC	
Office Address.	7901 4th St N STE 300	
	St. Petersburg	, Florida 33702

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

year Verne (Registered agent's signature)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members (managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capaci	<u>ty:</u>	Name and Address:
□Manager	Tayler, Nicholas Name:	🗔 Manager	Name:	
IX Member	Address: 7901 4th St N STE 300	ElMember	Address: _	
GAuthorized	St. Petersburg, FL 33702	CAuthorized		
Person		Person		
⊡0ther	Other	COther		⊇Other
⊡Manager	Name:	[]Manager	Name:	
[]Member	Address:	[] Member	Address:	
[]Authorized		C Authorized		
Person		Person		
[]Other	[]Other	[]Other		ÜOther
LiManager	Name:	Manager	Name:	
⊡Member	Address:	□ Member	Address:	
□Authorized	······································	CAuthorized		
Person		Person	·	
[]Other	[10ther	Other		[]Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted).

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Role me por y

Signature of an authorized person

Robin Jones

Expedior printed name of signee

Page 1



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TAYLER FLAME LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TAYLER FLAME LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2023.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Jeffrey W. Burlocs, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204271213 Date: 09-29-23

7548463 8300 SR# 20233609950

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver shtml.